SPENCER-OWEN COMMUNITY SCHOOL SCHOOL BOARD MEETING

June 10, 2021 Central Office

Mike Wells Memorial Board Room 7:00 P.M. School Board Meeting

The Spencer-Owen Community Schools Board of Trustees will be meeting Thursday, June 10, 2021 at 7:00 p.m. for a School Board Meeting. The meeting will be held at Central Office, 205 East Hillside Avenue, Spencer Indiana, 47460 in the Mike Wells Memorial Board Room.

School Board Meeting (Open to the public)

1.0 Organization

- 1.1 Opening (All items open to public comment.)
- 1.2 Consider approval of the May 27, 2021 School Board Meeting Minutes and Executive Session.
- 1.3 Claims
 - Request to approve claims.
- 1.4 Recognition

2.0 Personnel

- 2.1 Resignations and Terminations (For Informational Purposes Only.)
 - Resignation of Natalie Ray, Instructional Assistant at Spencer Elementary School. (#13024)
 - Resignation of Abrianna Jones, Instructional Assistant at Spencer Elementary School. (#12724)

2.2 Contracts

- Request to approve the 2021-2022 contract for Kevin Cooper as Assistant Transportation Coordinator for Spencer-Owen Community Schools. (#12925)
- Request to approve the 2021-2022 contract for Tom Curry as Transportation Coordinator for Spencer-Owen Community Schools. (#12902)

- Request to approve the 2021-2022 contract for Lt. Col. Russell Callaway, JROTC Instructor for Owen Valley High School. (#11666)
- Request to approve the 2021-2022 contract for Brad Greene as Athletic Director for Owen Valley High School. (#12644)
- Request to approve the 2021-2022 contract for Justin Lowry as Athletic Director for Owen Valley Middle School. (#12533)
- Request to approve the 2021-2022 contract for Norm Warner as Technology Coordinator for Spencer-Owen Community Schools. (#12722)
- Request to approve Administrative Contracts.

2.3 Employment

 Request to approve hiring Hannah Purtlebaugh, as an Inclusion Teacher for Owen Valley High School. (#C-13202)

2.4 Wage

Request to approve increasing the current wage for Position Control #
12701 (Technology and Food Service Reporting Assistant)

3.0 Business

3.1 Grant

• Request to approve accepting a grant from the Owen County Community Foundation for Owen Valley Middle School.

3.2 Handbook

• Request to approve the Classified Handbook.

3.3 Donations

- Request to approve a donation from Our Community Bank.
- Request to approve donating student desks to the Nice Foundation.

3.4 Notice of Hearing

• Request to approve the publication of the Notice of Hearing.

3.5 COVID-19

- Request to approve an MOU concerning extra duties created by COVID-19 pandemic.
- Request to approve a Resolution concerning extra duties created by the COVID-19 pandemic.

3.6 Bids

- Request to approve the best bid for telecommunications upgrade.
- Request to approve the best bid for Local Area Network upgrades.

3.7 Contract

• Request to approve Indiana University's Department of Kinesiology contract.

4.0 Comments

- Board comments
- Administrative comments

5.0 Future Meeting Dates

- a. July 8, 2021 at Central Office, in the Mike Wells Memorial Board Room at 7:00 p.m.
- b. July 22, 2021 at Central Office in the Mike Wells Memorial Board Room at 7:00 p.m.
- c. August 12, 2021 at Central Office in the Mike Wells Memorial Board Room at 7:00 p.m.
- d. August 26, 2021 at Central Office in the Mike Wells Memorial Board Room at 7:00 p.m.